

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6804/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 in Cr1.M No.51512-M/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RASHID HAQLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report]

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO.6829 of 2006

[With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report];

SLP(Cr1) NO.6830 of 2006

[With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report]; and

SLP(Cr1) NO.3 of 2007

[With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report].

Date: 23/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suman Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Khurana, Addl.Adv.Gen., Punjab

Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the nature of allegations made in the First

Information Report (FIR), the role played by the petitioners herein as also the

fact that some of them have assaulted the first informant on his head,

2

forehead and/or below the left eye, we are not inclined to grant

anticipatory bail to the

S.L.P.(Crl.)No.6804/2006 etc. (Contd.)

petitioners. Furthermore, even the Medical Report has not been brought on

record and as such it is not possible for us to ascertain the nature of injuries.

These Special Leave Petitions are, therefore, dismissed.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master